I/O System
Rack-based I/O
The rack-based I/O system consists of a
central rack and one or two 19 inch
expansion racks intended for double
size Euro boards. Each rack is equipped
with a power supply unit PSF.
For a SattCon 35 system the control

A
ccessories
Order codes Function
PIOS/R Basic rack PIOS35 with address panel,
power supply PSF and 200-RANN.
PIOS/RA Basic rack PIOS35 with address panel,
power supply PSF and
200-RANN/A.
PIOS/RC Basic rack PIOS35 with address panel,
power supply PSF and 200-RACN.
PIOS/RCA Basic rack PIOS35 with address panel,
power supply PSF and
200-RACN/A.
PIOS/P Basic rack PIOS35 with address panel,
power supply PSF, bus interconnec-
tion socket XPIOS and bus decoder
board, PBAD (also includes screws
and mounting devices).
PIOS35 Empty basic rack (for use as expan-
sion or central rack).
XPIOS Bus interconnection socket. To be
mounted on the rear part of the rack to
enable connection of two bus cables to
PBAD. Always included with PBAD.
ADSF Central A/D converter. To be mounted
on rack adapter board 200-RANN.
IOC351.0M Assembly kit with the following parts:
an expansion cable (1 metre) connect-
ing the central rack to the first expan-
sion rack, a bus extension unit
XPBAD, a connector and a cover.
IOC352.5M D:o 2.5 metre.
CPIOS1.0M Cable (1 metre) for parallel bus con-
nection between two expansion racks.
CPIOS2.5M D:o 2.5 metre.
200-CBR/R600
Cable (0.6 metre) for connecting the
Series 200 system to the rack adapter
board 200-RANN located in a central
rack.
200-CBR/R1000 D:o 1 metre.
Modules for IBA
MCV200
MCVG
MP
MN
MR
Five accessory modules for analogue
input board IBA:
Analogue module which permits up to
200 VDC common-mode voltage for
each channel, individually.
Analogue module which provides indi-
vidual galvanic isolation of up to 750
VDC per channel.
Measures temperature with a Pt100
sensor. MP is linearized. Six ranges.
Measures temperature with a Ni1000
sensor. MN is not linearized.
Measures resistance and is used for
position sensing, pressure measure-
ment etc. Three ranges.
PTU2 Two ready wired I/O connectors with
cables and screw terminal blocks
mounted on an aluminium profile.
200-MOUNTKIT Mounting kit for mounting Series 200
central system in a 19” rack.
PTC Digital simulation board with a panel
which has 32 switches for simulation of
digital signals.